

---

Subject: Challenge/Response code question-please help

Posted by [Carol](#) on Wed, 01 Feb 2006 05:29:19 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

Hello,

I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests for a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if not what do you do?

I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least 2 weeks to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even offer that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a response code.

Thanks for any help and info in advance

Carol

---

---

Subject: Re: Challenge/Response code question-please help

Posted by [Deej \[1\]](#) on Wed, 01 Feb 2006 08:03:18 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

It's taking them a while, but a friend just installed v3.0 and they got back to him before the expiration.

DJ

"Carol" <letthedogdrive@hotmail.com> wrote in message  
news:43e0391f\$1@linux...

>

> Hello,

> I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests for  
> a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if not  
> what do you do?

> I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least 2  
weeks

> to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even  
offer

> that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a  
response

> code.

> Thanks for any help and info in advance

> Carol

---

---

Subject: Re: Challenge/Response code question-please help

Posted by [Kim](#) on Wed, 01 Feb 2006 12:10:24 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

The expiration is usually one week. Not sure what happened there.

Cheers,  
Kim.

"Carol" <letthedogdrive@hotmail.com> wrote:

>  
>Hello,  
>I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests for  
>a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if not  
>what do you do?  
>I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least 2 weeks  
>to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even offer  
>that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a response  
>code.  
>Thanks for any help and info in advance  
>Carol

---

Subject: Re: Challenge/Response code question-please help  
Posted by [Carol](#) on Wed, 01 Feb 2006 14:13:48 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

Thanks for getting back to me, that's a relief. Hope I hear from them soon.  
Carol

"DJ" <animix\_spam-this-ahole\_@animas.net> wrote:

>It's taking them a while, but a friend just installed v3.0 and they got  
back  
>to him before the expiration.  
>  
>DJ  
>  
>"Carol" <letthedogdrive@hotmail.com> wrote in message  
>news:43e0391f\$1@linux...  
>>  
>> Hello,  
>> I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests  
for  
>> a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if not  
>> what do you do?  
>> I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least 2  
>weeks  
>> to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even  
>offer  
>> that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a  
>response  
>> code.

>> Thanks for any help and info in advance  
>> Carol  
>  
>

---

---

Subject: Re: Challenge/Response code question-please help  
Posted by [Deej \[1\]](#) on Wed, 01 Feb 2006 15:01:51 GMT  
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

The computer explodes. It usually starts to smoke and sizzle a few seconds before so there's time to make a run for it.

;o)

"Kim" <hiddensounds@hotmail.com> wrote in message news:43e09720\$1@linux...

>  
>  
> The expiration is usually one week. Not sure what happened there.  
>  
> Cheers,  
> Kim.  
>  
> "Carol" <letthedogdrive@hotmail.com> wrote:  
> >  
> >Hello,  
> >I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests for  
> >a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if not  
> >what do you do?  
> >I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least 2  
weeks  
> >to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even  
offer  
> >that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a  
response  
> >code.  
> >Thanks for any help and info in advance  
> >Carol  
>

---

---

Subject: Re: Challenge/Response code question-please help  
Posted by [Aaron Allen](#) on Thu, 02 Feb 2006 01:14:11 GMT  
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

No dude.. that's just your Behringer headphone amp again.

AA

"DJ" <animix\_spam-this-ahole\_@animas.net> wrote in message  
news:43e0ce9b\$1@linux...

> The computer explodes. It usually starts to smoke and sizzle a few seconds  
> before so there's time to make a run for it.

>

> ;o)

>

>

>

> "Kim" <hiddensounds@hotmail.com> wrote in message news:43e09720\$1@linux...

>>

>>

>> The expiration is usually one week. Not sure what happened there.

>>

>> Cheers,

>> Kim.

>>

>> "Carol" <letthedogdrive@hotmail.com> wrote:

>> >

>> >Hello,

>> >I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests

>> >for

>> >a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if not

>> >what do you do?

>> >I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least 2

> weeks

>> >to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even

> offer

>> >that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a

> response

>> >code.

>> >Thanks for any help and info in advance

>> >Carol

>>

>

>

---

Subject: Re: Challenge/Response code question-please help

Posted by [Neil](#) on Thu, 02 Feb 2006 02:28:18 GMT

[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

Which happened to be situated underneath the computer... hence  
the computer flaming out at the same time :D

"Aaron Allen" <nospam@not\_here.dude> wrote:  
>No dude.. that's just your Behringer headphone amp again.  
>AA  
>  
>  
>"DJ" <animix\_spam-this-ahole\_@animas.net> wrote in message  
>news:43e0ce9b\$1@linux...  
>> The computer explodes. It usually starts to smoke and sizzle a few seconds  
>> before so there's time to make a run for it.  
>>  
>> ;o)  
>>  
>>  
>>  
>> "Kim" <hiddensounds@hotmail.com> wrote in message news:43e09720\$1@linux...  
>>>  
>>>  
>>> The expiration is usually one week. Not sure what happened there.  
>>>  
>>> Cheers,  
>>> Kim.  
>>>  
>>> "Carol" <letthedogdrive@hotmail.com> wrote:  
>>> >  
>>> >Hello,  
>>> >I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests  
  
>>> >for  
>>> >a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if  
>>> not  
>>> >what do you do?  
>>> >I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least  
>>> 2  
>>> weeks  
>>> >to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even  
>>> offer  
>>> >that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a  
>>> response  
>>> >code.  
>>> >Thanks for any help and info in advance  
>>> >Carol  
>>>  
>>  
>>  
>  
>

---

---

Subject: Re: Challenge/Response code question-please help  
Posted by [Mark McDermott](#) on Thu, 02 Feb 2006 17:47:55 GMT  
[View Forum Message](#) <> [Reply to Message](#)

---

Hi Carol,

I just went through this a week ago when I upgraded from a G3 tower to a G4 Quicksilver machine. Even though I moved the hard drive containing the "authorized" version of 3.0 to the new machine, PARIS would not run. Got a message stating that "The trial version of PARIS has expired on this computer" or something like that.

I emailed off the Challenge codes to ID, along with some friendly words, and got a reply in about five days. So, they're still there. Be sure to send them your EDS serial number and 3.0 license code or they will not give you the response codes to unlock 3.0. I believe that you can rename your PARIS folder and reinstall 3.0 from the CD to get a week of use.

Hope this helps.

Mark

"Carol" <letthedogdrive@hotmail.com> wrote:

>

>Hello,

>I was wondering if support@intdevices is still responding to requests for  
>a response code when you reinstall Paris 3 to a new computer. And if not  
>what do you do?

>I reinstalled it to a new computer and I thought that I got at least 2 weeks  
>to use the new system before the code was required but it didn't even offer  
>that option. I'm not able to use the system at all until I enter a response  
>code.

>Thanks for any help and info in advance

>Carol

---